

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.1523 of 2006 & 24253 of 2004

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> <u>I.A.No. 6 of 2025 in W.P.No.24253 of 2004</u> This application is filed seeking to bring the legal representative of the deceased respondent No.5 viz., Padamati Yadaiah @ Yella Reddy/proposed respondent No.11 as respondent No.11 on record. Having been satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. <u>I.A.No. 7 of 2025 in W.P.No.24253 of 2004</u> This application is filed by the petitioners/legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.6 as respondent Nos.11 to 13. Having been satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. <u>W.P.Nos.1523 of 2006 & 24253 of 2004</u> Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendment in the cause title. List on 22.06.2026. <u>RRN, J</u> KRL	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"

