

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.1523 of 2006 & 24253 of 2004

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.08.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> On 25.06.2026, this Court passed the following order: “In spite of Rule Nisi on 31.01.2006, no records are presented before this Court. The Office of the Collector/Joint Collector shall, without fail, present the entire record before this Court in respect of the subject property, including the original records of pahanies and all other subject document material on 29.06.2026. It has been 20 years since Rule Nisi was issued, yet not even a speck of a copy is placed on record by the respondent authorities. Post the matter on 29.06.2026.” On 29.06.2026, 24.07.2026 and 05.08.2026, the matters were adjourned for records to be placed by the Office of the Collector/Joint Collector, Ranga Reddy, before this Court. Neither the entire record nor copies of the record have been placed before this Court. It’s been more than one and half month and no records are placed before this Court. It shows that the Office of the Collector/Joint Collector, Ranga Reddy, is not	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		abiding the orders of the Court, at least in placing the entire record before this Court. The Collector, Ranga Reddy District, shall be physically present before this Court tomorrow i.e., on 13.08.2026, along with the entire record. Needless to state, if the Officer is not present along with the entire record, this Court will be constrained to pass further orders. Post these matters on 13.08.2026. <u>JAK, J</u> Note: Registry is directed to mark a copy of this order to the Office of the Collector, Ranga Reddy. b/o Kgk	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE