

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.1523 of 2006 and 24253 of 2004

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.08.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> Having perused the photocopies of the record produced, this Court has noticed that the photocopy of PT register is not placed on record. It defies the logic of this Court as to why the original record is not being produced, the ground that record is with the office of Collector is not proper. It is trite law that when the Court has called for original record pertaining to the subject matter, it is imperative for the office of Collector to coordinate with the officers and instruct them to produce the original record including his office, if the record is present in his office. Collector, Ranga Reddy District, shall present the entire original record pertaining to the subject matter including pahanies, PTs and other records with regard to proceedings, if any, before this Court on the next date of hearing. Post these matters on 17.08.2026. <u>JAK, J</u> KRR	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE